## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johnson Research and Development Company, Inc.	02/26/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Estes-Cox Corporation	
Street Address:	1295 H. Street	
City:	Penrose	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81240	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6679155

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)521-2878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212778

Email: jshore@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Shore c/o Much Shelist Freed et al.

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack Shore

Total Attachments: 1

source=JOHNSON-ESTES ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0133

500036007

9 00 0

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Johnson Research and Development Company, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,679,155 issued January 20, 2004, titled "Projectile Launcher".

AND WHEREAS Estes-Cox Corporation, 1295 H Street, Penrose. Colorado 81240-0227, desires to acquire all rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,679,155,

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Johnson Research and Development Company, Inc. assign all of their rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,679,155 to Estes-Cox Corporation.

Fel 26 200h

Lonnie G. Johnson, President

Johnson Research & Development Co., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005**